
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20578-24 Name: Request Council authorization execute the
amendment to an agreement with NAMI Lexington
to budget $170,000 to provide for an expansion of
mental health court services to eligible
low/moderate income persons and to extend the
period of performance to Decem

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:5/31/2024 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2024 6/13/2024

Enactment date: 6/13/2024 R-297-2024Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute
Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with NAMI Lexington under the Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Program, increasing the Budget by $170,000 to provide for an expansion of mental
health court services to eligible low/moderate income persons, extending the performance period to
December 31, 2025, and authorizing the Mayor to execute any other necessary amendments related
to this Agreement. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs, Reynolds]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24- Blue Sheet Amendment No. 2 NAMI Lexington, 2. Second Amendment NAMI Lexington CDBG-
CV2 - Unsigned, 3. FMHC budget - FY25 pg rev2, 4. RESO 0578-24 (NAMI Amendment No. 2) 4888-
6554-6439 v.1.pdf, 5. R-297-2024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council6/13/2024 2

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council6/13/2024 2 Pass

ApprovedUrban County Council6/13/2024 2 Pass

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

6/11/2024 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

